Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VERISIGN, INC.	05/03/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PAYPAL, INC.	
Street Address:	2211 North First Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

Name:	PAYPAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	Blandchardstown Corporate Park	
Internal Address:	ServeCentric Unit 6	
City:	Dublin	
State/Country:	IRELAND	
Postal Code:	15	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6125185
Patent Number:	6073237
Application Number:	09559778
Application Number:	09572795
Patent Number:	6422460
Patent Number:	5870473
Patent Number:	7146341
Application Number:	11588345

PATENT REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0647

500272999

1 \$320.00

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)975-7501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-975-7988

Email: fbernstein@kenyon.com

Correspondent Name: Frank L. Bernstein
Address Line 1: Kenyon & Kenyon LLP

Address Line 2: 333 W. San Carlos St., #600

Address Line 4: San Jose, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12988/999

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank L. Bernstein, Reg. No. 31,484

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assign_to_PayPal#page1.tif source=Assign_to_PayPal#page2.tif source=Assign_to_PayPal#page3.tif source=Assign_to_PayPal#page4.tif source=Assign_to_PayPal#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0648

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Patent Assignment (the "Assignment") is made as of March 12, 2007, by and among VERISIGN, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), PAYPAL, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), and PAYPAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a company incorporated in the Republic of Ireland and a wholly owned subsidiary of Assignee ("International" and together with Assignee, "Assignees").

RECITALS

- A. Pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of October 10, 2005, by and among Assignor, eBay, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("eBay"), and Assignees (the "Purchase Agreement"), Assignor has agreed to sell its payment services business to eBay and Assignees. All capitalized terms used, but not specifically defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Purchase Agreement.
- B. Pursuant to Section 1.1(a) of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignees all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the patents, patent applications and patent rights to inventions (including counterparts, reissues, divisions, extensions, continuations and continuations in part thereof) which are set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto.

AGREEMENT

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the covenants and agreements set forth herein, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. Immediately subsequent to the Closing Date, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignees for itself and its successors, transferees and assignees, (a) the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications and patents set forth in **Schedule A** attached hereto, including (i) any right of priority; (ii) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (iii) any and all patents (including reissues and re-examinations) which may be granted on the applications and patents set forth in (i) and (ii) above; and (iv) the right to sue in its own name, collect and recover damages for infringement (including past infringement) of any or all of the foregoing patent rights (collectively, the "*Patent Rights*").
- 2. Upon Assignees' reasonable request, Assignor agrees to execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers reasonably necessary to fully secure to Assignees the rights, titles and interests herein conveyed. Assignor further agrees to provide any successor, assign, or legal representative of Assignees with the benefits and assistance provided to Assignee hereunder.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California without reference to such state's principles of conflicts of law.
- 4. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. This Assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the respective parties and their assigns, transferees and successors.
- 5. This Assignment may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

PATENT REEL: 019260 FRAME: 0649 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Patent Assignment Agreement to be executed as of the date first written above.

	VERISIGN, INC.
	By: Name: Stratton D. Solavos Title: President & Chief Executive Officer
the within instrument and acknowledge his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), a	, 2007, before me, a Notary Public in and for said personally known to me (or proved ence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) are subscribed to ed to me that he/she/they executed the same in and that by his/her/their signature(s) in the instrument the ch the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS, my hand and official seal.	
	Notary Public
ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO BY:	
PAYPAL, INC.	
By:	
Title:	
PAYPAL INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Ву:	
Name:	
Title:	

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT]

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	ss.
County of Senta Clark	
County of Senta Clark On 3 May 2001, before me	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")
personally appeared	STratton D Sclavos, Name(s) of Signer(s)
	□ personally known to me
FRANCES JENNINGS Correction # 1653613 Notary Public - Catifornia Sanita Clara County My Comm. Explore Apr 19, 2010	Exproved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/spe/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature of Notary Hublic
Though the information below is not required by	Iaw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Patent Ass	signment Agreement
Document Date: March 12, 2001	Number of Pages: 4
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Executive Officer	
 □ Partner — □ Limited □ General □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian or Conservator □ Other:	Partner — Limited General RICHT THUMSPRINT
Signer Is Representing: VeriSign Tuci	Signer Is Representing:

© 2004 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 Item No. 5907 Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-6827

Schedule A

1. Title: System and Method for Encryption Key Generation

Patent Application No.: 08/863,732

Patent Grant No.: 6,125,185

Jurisdiction: US

2. Title: Tamper Resistant Method and Apparatus

Patent Application No.: 08/965,595

Patent Grant No.: 6,073,237

Jurisdiction: US

3. Title: System and Method for Storage and Retrieval of Information Subject to Authorization

by a Data Controller

Patent Application No.: 09/559,778

Jurisdiction: US

4. Title: System and Method for Using a Stored Value Instrument in Electronic Transactions

Patent Application No.: 09/572795

Jurisdiction: US

Patent Pending in Australia, Patent Application No. 2001255649; Canada, Patent Application No. 2407622; Europe, Patent Application No. 01928835.6; Japan, Patent Application No.

2001-579058

5. Title: Authorization System Using an Authorizing Device

Patent Application No.: 09/240,417

Patent Grant No.: 6,422,460

Jurisdiction: US

6. Title: Electronic Transfer System and Method

Patent Application No.: 08/572,425

Patent Grant No.: 5,870,473

Jurisdiction: US

Received Patent in Canada, Patent Grant No. 2192252; Germany, Patent Grant Nos.

19652294, 19655042; Europe, Patent Grant No. 0809903; France, Patent Grant No. 9615323; United Kingdom, Patent Grant Nos. 2308280, 2325130, 2325383; Hong Kong, Patent Grant No. 11/1/1004249, 11/1/1016276 July 1004249

Nos. HK1004248, HK1016376; Italy, Patent Grant No. 0809903.

Patents Pending in Japan, Patent Application Nos. 8-353097, 2004-247490, 2004-247491.

7. Title: A Method And Apparatus For Data Recipient Storage And Retrieval Of Data Using A Network Communication Device

Patent Application No. 09/552,088

Patent Grant No. 7,146,341

Jurisdiction: US

8. Title: A Method And Apparatus For Data Recipient Storage And Retrieval Of Data Using A Network Communication Device

Patent Application No. 11/588,345

Jurisdiction: US

RECORDED: 05/08/2007

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT]

PATENT